Florida State University

2022 Spring Course Evaluation

Course:
Instructor: Marina Duque *

Response Rate: 9/16 (56.25 %)

INR3933-0001.sp22: INR SPECIAL TOPICS

1 - The course materials helped me understand the subject matter.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Strongly Agree (5) 5 55.56% | NN 4.44 4.29 4.35
Agree 4) 3 33.33% |
Neutral ® 1 1111% |
Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |
Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% |
0 25 50 100 Question Department University
Response Rate Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median University Mean STD Median
9/16 (56.25%) 4.44 0.73 5.00 1184 4.29 0.95 5.00 83853 4.35 0.90 5.00

2 - The work required of me was appropriate based on course objectives.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Strongly Agree (5) 6 66.67% | NN 437 4.40
Agree 4) 3 33.33% | .
Neutral (3) 0 0.00% |
Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |
Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% |
0 25 50 100 Question Department | University
Response Rate Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median University Mean STD Median
9/16 (56.25%) 4.67 0.50 5.00 1178 4.37 0.87 5.00 83367 4.40 0.86 5.00

3 - The tests, project, etc. accurately measured what | learned in this course.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent
Strongly Agree (5) 5 55.56% | N 4.44 417 4.30
Agree 4) 3 33.33% | .
Neutral 3) 1 11.11% [ |
Disagree 2) 0 0.00% |
Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% |
0 25 50 100 Question Department | University
Response Rate Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median University Mean STD Median
9/16 (56.25%) 4.44 0.73 5.00 1173 417 1.06 5.00 83291 4.30 0.96 5.00

4 - This course encouraged me to think critically.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Strongly Agree (5) 6 66.67% | NN 4.36 4.39
Agree 4) 3 33.33% | .
Neutral 3) 0 0.00% |
Disagree (2) 0 0.00% ||
Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% |
0 25 50 100 Question Department | University
Response Rate Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median University Mean STD Median
9/16 (56.25%) 4.67 0.50 5.00 1172 4.36 0.90 5.00 83209 4.39 0.88 5.00
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5 -l learned a great deal in this course.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Strongly Agree (5) 6 66.67% | NN 4.28 4.33
Agree 4) 3 33.33% |
Neutral (3) 0 0.00% ||
Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |
Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% |
0 25 50 100 Question Department University
Response Rate Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median University Mean STD Median
9/16 (56.25%) 4.67 0.50 5.00 1174 4.28 1.00 5.00 83050 4.33 0.95 5.00

6 - Marina Duque provided clear expectations for the course. -

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Strongly Agree (5) 5 55.56% | I 4.44 4.47 4.47
Agree 4) 3 33.33% | .
Neutral 3) 1 1.11% |l
Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |
Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% |
0 25 50 100 Question Department | University
Response Rate Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median University Mean STD Median
9/16 (56.25%) 4.44 0.73 5.00 1173 4.47 0.87 5.00 86161 4.47 0.86 5.00

7 - Marina Duque communicated effectively. -

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent
Strongly Agree (5) 5 55.56% | N 4.40 4.40
Agree 4) 4 44.44% | N
Neutral 3) 0 0.00% |
Disagree 2) 0 0.00% |
Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% |
0 25 50 100 Question Department | University
Response Rate Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median University Mean STD Median
9/16 (56.25%) 4.56 0.53 5.00 1175 4.40 0.93 5.00 86173 4.40 0.95 5.00

8 - Marina Duque stimulated my interest in the subject matter. -

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Strongly Agree (5) 5 55.56% | N 4.44 4.19 4.26
Agree 4) 3 33.33% | .
Neutral 3) 1 11.11% [ |
Disagree (2) 0 0.00% ||
Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% |
0 25 50 100 Question Department | University
Response Rate Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median University Mean STD Median
9/16 (56.25%) 4.44 0.73 5.00 1174 4.19 1.08 5.00 86047 4.26 1.05 5.00
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9 - Marina Duque provided helpful feedback on my work. -

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Strongly Agree 5) 6 66.67% | I a2 424
Agree 4) 3 33.33% |
Neutral (3) 0 0.00% ||
Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |
Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% |
0 25 50 100 Question Department University
Response Rate Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median University Mean STD Median
9/16 (56.25%) 4.67 0.50 5.00 1171 412 1.10 5.00 85975 4.24 1.04 5.00

10 - Marina Duque demonstrated respect for students. -

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Strongly Agree (5) 6 66.67% | I
Agree 4) 3 33.33% | .
Neutral (3) 0 0.00% |
Disagree (2) 0 0.00% |
Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% |
0 25 50 100 Question Department | University
Response Rate Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median University Mean STD Median
9/16 (56.25%) 4.67 0.50 5.00 1167 4.59 0.73 5.00 85871 4.59 0.76 5.00

11 - Marina Duque demonstrated mastery of the subject matter. -

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Strongly Agree (5) 6 66.67% | NN
Agree 4) 3 33.33% | .
Neutral 3) 0 0.00% |
Disagree 2) 0 0.00% |
Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00% |
0 25 50 100 Question Department | University
Response Rate Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median University Mean STD Median
9/16 (56.25%) 4.67 0.50 5.00 1172 4.58 0.76 5.00 85932 4.60 0.74 5.00

12 - Overall course content rating.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Excellent (5) 6 66.67% | NN 4.44 4.16 4.19
Above Satisfactory (4) 1 11.11% |l
Satisfactory 3) 2 22.22%
Below Satisfactory (2) 0 0.00% |
Poor 1) 0 0.00% ||
0 25 50 100 Question Department | University
Response Rate Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median University Mean STD Median
9/16 (56.25%) 4.44 0.88 5.00 1171 4.16 1.06 5.00 82925 4.19 1.02 5.00
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13 - Overall rating for Marina Duque -

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Excellent (5) 6 66.67% [ ] 4.35 4.35
Above Satisfactory 4) 2 22.22% | I
Satisfactory 3) 1 1.11% | W
Below Satisfactory (2) 0 0.00% |
Poor 1) 0 0.00% ||
0 25 50 100 Question Department University
Response Rate Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median University Mean STD Median
9/16 (56.25%) 4.56 0.73 5.00 1168 4.35 0.96 5.00 85735 4.35 0.98 5.00

14 - What is your year in school?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
1st year (1) 0 0.00% |
Sophomore (2) 1 1.11% |l
Junior 3) 4 44.44% | N
Senior 4) 4 44.44% | N
Grad/Other (5) 0 0.00% ||

0 25 50 100

Response Rate
9/16 (56.25%)

15 - What is your cumulative GPA?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
1.99 or less 1) 0 0.00% |
2.0-2.49 2) 0 0.00% |
2.5-2.99 3) 1 12.50% | Il
3.0-3.49 (4) 5 62.50% | I
3.5-4.0 (5) 2 25.00% | .
Not Applicable (6) 0 0.00% |

[} 25 50 100

Response Rate
8/16 (50.00%)

16 - What grade do you expect to receive in this course?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
A (1) 6 75.00% |
B 2) 2 25.00% | .
c 3) 0 0.00% ||
D (4) 0 0.00% |

(5) 0 0.00% ||
Not Applicable (6) 0 0.00% |

0 25 50 100
Response Rate
8/16 (50.00%)
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17 - Is this a required course for you?

Response Option Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Yes (1) 3 37.50% [ ]
No (2) 5 62.50% | [

0 25 50 100

Response Rate
8/16 (50.00%)

18 - What aspects of the course and/or Marina Duque’s instructional methods have you found the most useful or valuable for learning? Please give examples. -
Response Rate [ 316 (18.75%)

* The best part of this class wasn't that it was at 8am haha, but that it was a smaller class. Having only 8-10 people present, usually less, allowed for an intimate learning style that | did not receive in
my other classes. Professor Duque was always on time, and always willing to walk us through difficult subject matters and ideas about nationalism. She clearly is learned and passionate about the
subject, and what was more interesting was talking about current events. It was uncanny that the Ukraine War break out while in this class. | truly appreciated having a space to process what was
going on in the world with my class mates and with our Professor. IF you're reading this professor have a great Summer! Thank you.

* The lectures and discussions after reading the course material really helped for me to completely understand the material.

« | enjoyed the use of PowerPoints and videos. The videos helped to put topics into perspective and show us real world examples of nationalism, conflict, and reconciliation. | also really enjoyed how
the course was discussion-based. The professor helped facilitate an environment where students felt comfortable to share their opinions as well as personal experiences and relate that back to the
topic that was being discussed that day. | enjoyed being able to hear my classmates's opinions on topics and maybe get a different perspective.

19 - What aspects of the course and/or Marina Duque's instructional methods could be improved that would enhance your learning? Please give examples. -
Response Rate [ 2116 (12.5%)

* The only thing | would say that could improve the experience of this course is to keep the same amount of readings, but also talk about current events every class. One of the things | loved about
my INR course | took last semester was that every day we had to participate to get points. The best way to get those points out of the way was talking about the current events we read in the news
before class that were in relation to an ongoing conflict. It encourage class cohesion and connection with the material. We (my classmates) became even passionate about the news and how our
subject related to the current events, and my professor loved it.

* N/A

20 - Please list additional comments and/or suggestions.
Response Rate [ 0116 (0%)

Page 5 of 5



